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                               MOUNT SOUTHINGTON                                 
                               VERTICAL CHALLENGE                                
                                SOUTHINGTON, CT                                  
 
 
CLASS : 06FS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   465  06FS  A     Gagnon Allison        41.89 (1)     37.20 (1)     37.20 (1)  
2   180  06FS  A     Lane Annie            46.32 (2)     43.83 (2)     43.83 (2)  
3   492  06FS  A     Anderson Samara     1:01.09 (3)     44.32 (3)     44.32 (3)  
4   256  06FS  A     Heiligmann Olivia                   47.41 (4)     47.41 (4)  
 
CLASS : 06MS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   186  06MS  A     Kim Logan             30.52 (1)     37.86 (2)     30.52 (1)  
2   498  06MS  A     Burdick Jacob         31.52 (2)                   31.52 (2)  
3   185  06MS  A     Kim Lucas             34.06 (3)                   34.06 (3)  
4   270  06MS  A     Russo Brady           34.99 (4)                   34.99 (4)  
5   250  06MS  A     Kirby Harrison        35.31 (5)     35.55 (1)     35.31 (5)  
6   210  06MS  A     Neal Beckett          37.46 (6)     38.06 (3)     37.46 (6)  
7   477  06MS  A     Saxe Teddy            39.06 (7)     46.27 (5)     39.06 (7)  
8   496  06MS  A     Neves Jackson                       44.30 (4)     44.30 (8)  
9   499  06MS  A     Moller William                      47.81 (6)     47.81 (9)  
 
CLASS : 07FS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   192  07FS  A     Kores Keira           30.15 (4)     25.92 (1)     25.92 (1)  
2   178  07FS  A     Dann Mia              26.97 (1)     31.21 (6)     26.97 (2)  
3   198  07FS  A     Bright Cleona         28.91 (3)     27.41 (2)     27.41 (3)  
4   184  07FS  A     Kim Arianna                         27.75 (3)     27.75 (4)  
5   239  07FS  A     Carlson Anna          28.06 (2)                   28.06 (5)  
6   221  07FS  A     Ederer-Kerr Iris      30.97 (5)     29.75 (4)     29.75 (6)  
7   229  07FS  A     Takinan Andrea        31.90 (7)     30.89 (5)     30.89 (7)  
8   259  07FS  A     Blais Elizabeth       31.52 (6)                   31.52 (8)  
9   251  07FS  A     Venzin Ella           32.57 (8)     35.77 (9)     32.57 (9)  
10  249  07FS  A     Kirby Anastasia                     32.84 (7)     32.84 (10) 
11  196  07FS  A     Cloud Willow                        33.91 (8)     33.91 (11) 
12  230  07FS  A     Reilly-Beaudoin Al    34.23 (9)                   34.23 (12) 
13  493  07FS  A     Anderson Myla                       43.73 (10)    43.73 (13) 
 
CLASS : 07MS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   265  07MS  A     Russell Fin           20.80 (1)     29.67 (4)     20.80 (1)  
2   224  07MS  A     Brennan Blake         24.93 (2)     27.83 (2)     24.93 (2)  
3   461  07MS  A     Pennington Callum     26.57 (3)     28.14 (3)     26.57 (3)  
4   200  07MS  A     Bergius Frederick                   27.41 (1)     27.41 (4)  
5   232  07MS  A     Emo RIVER             27.67 (4)                   27.67 (5)  
6   209  07MS  A     Neal Adrien           28.06 (5)     31.68 (5)     28.06 (6)  
7   208  07MS  A     Neal Rory             29.62 (6)     34.02 (6)     29.62 (7)  
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CLASS : 07MS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
8   247  07MS  A     Migliorini Declan     29.96 (7)                   29.96 (8)  
9   252  07MS  A     Venzin Oliver         30.16 (8)     36.77 (8)     30.16 (9)  
10  257  07MS  A     Heiligmann Brody      30.47 (9)                   30.47 (10) 
11  179  07MS  A     Lane Ben              31.12 (10)                  31.12 (11) 
12  243  07MS  A     He Henry              31.55 (11)                  31.55 (12) 
13  467  07MS  A     Hinds Joseph          33.91 (12)    34.41 (7)     33.91 (13) 
14  204  07MS  A     Thornton Patrick      37.21 (13)    50.09 (10)    37.21 (14) 
15  216  07MS  A     Bergius Oliver                      43.35 (9)     43.35 (15) 
 
CLASS : 10FB 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   227  10FB  S     Betts Alice           36.66 (1)                   36.66 (1)  
 
CLASS : 10FS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   235  10FS  A     Piasecki Nicole       25.42 (2)     23.52 (1)     23.52 (1)  
2   212  10FS  A     Valle Grace                         24.92 (2)     24.92 (2)  
3   276  10FS  A     Bernhardt Anna        25.31 (1)     25.42 (3)     25.31 (3)  
4   260  10FS  A     Blais Margaret        25.42 (2)     26.36 (4)     25.42 (4)  
5   231  10FS  A     Manzolillo Kylie      26.01 (4)                   26.01 (5)  
6   233  10FS  A     Manzolillo Ella                     26.61 (5)     26.61 (6)  
7   228  10FS  A     Betts Sofie           27.33 (5)                   27.33 (7)  
8   220  10FS  A     Ederer-Kerr Clara     27.36 (6)     28.67 (8)     27.36 (8)  
9   197  10FS  A     Cloud Zoe                           27.79 (6)     27.79 (9)  
10  273  10FS  A     Palaparambil  Aady    28.09 (7)     30.19 (9)     28.09 (10) 
11  217  10FS  A     Vitari Elizabeth      28.24 (8)     28.49 (7)     28.24 (11) 
12  218  10FS  A     Browne Nora           28.50 (9)     32.03 (10)    28.50 (12) 
13  459  10FS  A     Tunali Defne          30.97 (10)    35.48 (13)    30.97 (13) 
14  194  10FS  A     Lee Grace             33.09 (11)    32.38 (11)    32.38 (14) 
15  234  10FS  A     Fan Callie                          33.16 (12)    33.16 (15) 
 
CLASS : 10MS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   223  10MS  A     Brennan Rory          24.69 (2)     22.06 (1)     22.06 (1)  
2   474  10MS  A     Magnan Theodore       26.81 (6)     23.39 (2)     23.39 (2)  
3   182  10MS  A     Thornton Kieran       24.16 (1)                   24.16 (3)  
4   460  10MS  A     Pennington Clark      25.51 (3)     25.21 (3)     25.21 (4)  
5   177  10MS  A     Dann Liam             25.63 (4)                   25.63 (5)  
6   264  10MS  A     Russell Hal                         25.81 (4)     25.81 (6)  
7   193  10MS  A     DePasquale Brody      26.33 (5)     26.10 (5)     26.10 (7)  
8   215  10MS  A     Malvezzi Sebastian                  26.47 (6)     26.47 (8)  
9   267  10MS  A     Boltruczuk Henry      26.82 (7)                   26.82 (9)  
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CLASS : 10MS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
10  191  10MS  A     Kores Sean                          27.31 (7)     27.31 (10) 
11  236  10MS  A     Piasecki  Jack        27.90 (8)     30.31 (8)     27.90 (11) 
12  202  10MS  A     DeShay Tyler          28.41 (9)                   28.41 (12) 
13  486  10MS  A     Rosman Noah           30.39 (10)                  30.39 (13) 
14  269  10MS  A     Russo Colin           30.64 (11)                  30.64 (14) 
15  464  10MS  A     Colbert Conor         36.54 (13)    34.67 (9)     34.67 (15) 
16  244  10MS  A     Migliorini Robert     35.37 (12)    39.25 (10)    35.37 (16) 
 
CLASS : 12MA 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   175  12MA  E     Kim Ayden             34.77 (1)                   34.77 (1)  
 
CLASS : 13FS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   274  13FS  A     Bernhardt Eva         22.65 (1)     24.48 (1)     22.65 (1)  
2   481  13FS  A     Avroch Kayla          25.14 (2)                   25.14 (2)  
3   248  13FS  A     Perdue Emily                        31.67 (2)     31.67 (3)  
 
CLASS : 15FS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   238  15FS  A     Carlson Kristina      23.78 (1)     26.40 (1)     23.78 (1)  
 
CLASS : 15MS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   495  15MS  A     Ning Ethan            25.03 (1)     26.94 (1)     25.03 (1)  
2   475  15MS  A     Bass Kaeden           25.74 (2)                   25.74 (2)  
 
CLASS : 18FS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   206  18FS  A     Mahmood Grace         16.63 (1)     24.69 (1)     16.63 (1)  
2   207  18FS  A     Kessen Lauren         24.10 (2)                   24.10 (2)  
3   263  18FS  A     Keller Lindsay        29.95 (3)                   29.95 (3)  
4   262  18FS  A     Parent Michelle                     32.72 (2)     32.72 (4)  
 
CLASS : 18MS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   255  18MS  A     Nesemann Alex                       22.23 (1)     22.23 (1)  
2   497  18MS  A     kaftan Philip         24.96 (1)                   24.96 (2)  
3   484  18MS  A     Kowaleski Aidan       27.85 (2)     30.99 (2)     27.85 (3)  
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CLASS : 18MS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
CLASS : 26FS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   237  26FS  A     Florian Erica         25.31 (1)                   25.31 (1)  
2   476  26FS  A     Spinelli Julie        28.18 (2)     32.45 (1)     28.18 (2)  
3   487  26FS  A     Riedel Jessica        34.35 (3)                   34.35 (3)  
 
CLASS : 26MB 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   469  26MB  S     James Scott           32.16 (1)                   32.16 (1)  
2   254  26MB  S     Kelsey Brendan                      33.98 (1)     33.98 (2)  
3   272  26MB  S     DeVries Jack          34.24 (2)                   34.24 (3)  
4   473  26MB  S     Erdel Matthew                       34.58 (2)     34.58 (4)  
5   472  26MB  S     Machado D Sebastia                  39.77 (3)     39.77 (5)  
 
CLASS : 26MS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   240  26MS  A     Florian Austin        27.31 (1)     21.25 (1)     21.25 (1)  
 
CLASS : 36FS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   183  36FS  A     Min Erin                            24.39 (1)     24.39 (1)  
2   463  36FS  A     Finan Ashley          24.78 (1)     26.45 (2)     24.78 (2)  
 
CLASS : 36MB 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   226  36MB  S     Betts Ryan                          35.12 (1)     35.12 (1)  
 
CLASS : 36MS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   462  36MS  A     Pennington TImothy    21.51 (1)     23.99 (4)     21.51 (1)  
2   219  36MS  A     Ederer Florian        21.69 (2)     23.97 (3)     21.69 (2)  
3   195  36MS  A     Cloud Travis                        22.53 (1)     22.53 (3)  
4   203  36MS  A     Thornton Jake         23.48 (3)     24.82 (5)     23.48 (4)  
5   222  36MS  A     Manzolillo Kevin                    23.52 (2)     23.52 (5)  
6   225  36MS  A     Brennan Ryan          24.72 (4)                   24.72 (6)  
7   258  36MS  A     Heiligmann Michael    32.67 (6)     24.92 (6)     24.92 (7)  
8   491  36MS  A     Venzin Matthew        25.54 (5)     27.89 (7)     25.54 (8)  
9   176  36MS  A     Dann Ian                            28.35 (8)     28.35 (9)  
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CLASS : 36MS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
10  500  36MS  A     Moller Johannes                     38.56 (9)     38.56 (10) 
 
CLASS : 46FS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   205  46FS  A     Coan-Mahmood Jenni    23.21 (1)                   23.21 (1)  
2   468  46FS  A     Bernhardt  Natalia    31.05 (2)                   31.05 (2)  
 
CLASS : 46MS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   199  46MS  A     Bright Jake           21.97 (1)     22.87 (1)     21.97 (1)  
2   480  46MS  A     Saxe Jordan           24.25 (3)     23.44 (2)     23.44 (2)  
3   483  46MS  A     Magnan Jean-Yves      23.54 (2)     28.47 (4)     23.54 (3)  
4   214  46MS  A     Jang Bongick          24.72 (4)     28.32 (3)     24.72 (4)  
5   261  46MS  A     Blais David           27.16 (5)     34.52 (7)     27.16 (5)  
6   201  46MS  A     DeShay Brett                        30.11 (5)     30.11 (6)  
7   188  46MS  A     Roh Kilmo             30.72 (6)                   30.72 (7)  
8   271  46MS  A     Russo Gregory                       30.74 (6)     30.74 (8)  
9   284  46MS  A     Avroch Bryan          31.74 (7)                   31.74 (9)  
10  187  46MS  A     Cho Peter Kyung       33.97 (8)     34.81 (8)     33.97 (10) 
11  245  46MS  A     Snukis Jason          37.70 (9)     37.37 (9)     37.37 (11) 
12  494  46MS  A     Rosman Jonathan                     39.99 (10)    39.99 (12) 
 
CLASS : 56FS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   470  56FS  A     Bass-Lamberto Heid                  34.81 (1)     34.81 (1)  
2   189  56FS  A     Nam Sang                          1:12.71 (2)   1:12.71 (2)  
 
CLASS : 56MS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   242  56MS  A     Florian Sean          32.51 (2)     22.91 (1)     22.91 (1)  
2   266  56MS  A     Russell Mark          24.88 (1)                   24.88 (2)  
3   246  56MS  A     Migliorini Bob        35.44 (3)     36.41 (2)     35.44 (3)  
4   471  56MS  A     Lamberto Tony         41.30 (4)                   41.30 (4)  
 
CLASS : 66MS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   190  66MS  A     Briand Paul           23.41 (1)                   23.41 (1)  
2   211  66MS  A     Dexter Rob            25.86 (2)     25.22 (1)     25.22 (2)  
3   485  66MS  A     Detlefsen Tom         28.10 (3)     27.86 (2)     27.86 (3)  
4   268  66MS  A     Clancy Sean                         34.09 (3)     34.09 (4)  
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CLASS : 66MS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
5   488  66MS  A     Heiligmann Wayne      35.01 (4)                   35.01 (5)  
 
CLASS : 76MS 
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                ORANGE        GREEN        Result  
________________________________________________________________________________ 
1   489  76MS  A     Avroch  Steve         42.75 (1)                   42.75 (1)  
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